AGENDA ITEM

Consent Agenda

REPORT TO: Work Session (09/19/22)

REPORT TO: Voting Meeting (09/22/22)

ITEM NO: 504/2022

SUBJECT: Approve the purchase of one hundred eighty-six (186) sets of body armor
for Fire Rescue to Municipal Emergency Services of Charlotte, NC, in the
amount of $114,690.00

Meetings:

Work Session Date: 09/19/22 Voting Meeting Date: 09/22/22

Executive Summary:

Presenter: FCCA
Recommendation:
Approve the purchase of one hundred eighty-six (186) sets of body armor for Fire and Emergency Services
to Municipal Emergency Services of Charlotte, NC in the amount of $114,690.00

Purpose of Request:  History:

To provide for the acquisition of protective body
armor for use by Fire and Emergency Services